Form PTO-1594

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	046229 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	· • • • •	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traderr	narks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Travel Channel Acquisition Corporation 2 0 0	Name: The Travel Channel, L.L.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 601 Clearwater Park Road West Palm Beach State: Florida Zip:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Association General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Corporation-State Delaware	
Security Agreement Change of No. Other Record to correct Reg. 1981 Execution Date: June 4, 1998	300 If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbe	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,918,300 ar(s) attached Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Alan Blum, Esq.		
Internal Address: White & Case LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1155 Avenue of the America	8. Deposit account number:	
City: New York State: NY Zip: 1003	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Alan Blum, Esq. 1/3/02		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Date	
Mail documents to be recorde		

cuments to be recorded with required cover sheet informat Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 40.00 OP



THE UNIVERS OF AMBRICA

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME:

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

December 18, 2001

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT ANNEXED IS A TRUE COPY FROM THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE OF A DOCUMENT RECORDED ON June 05, 1998.



By Authority of the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

Z. Edda.

L. EDELEN

Certifying Officer

REEL: 002423 FRAME: 0480

	14 1000	
Ex 30099	. 14 – 1998 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Tradement Office TRADEMARK	
O+ 1927		
100	0826996	
	N FORM COVER SHEET	
	MARKS ONLY Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
New	X Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # 100736936	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year	
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date	
Name Travel Channel Acquisition Co	rporation Month Day Year 06 04 98	
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association		
Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name The Travel Channel, L.L.C.		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 601 Clearwater Park Road		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) West Palm Beach	Florida 33401	
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an	
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
X Other Delaware Limited Liability Company representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	document from Assignment.) ation Delaware	
FO	R OFFICE USE ONLY	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0811-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington DEMARK

REEL: 1786 FRAME: 0608

FORM PTO-1618B Express 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		ıge 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	sentative Name and A	ddress _E	nter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (tine 4)				
Correspondent	Name and Address A	rea Code and Tel	ephone Number (2	202) 776-2929
Name M:	itchell H. Stabbe, Es	g.		
Address (line 1) Do	ow, Lohnes & Albertso	n, P.L.L.C.		
Address (line 2) 1	200 New Hampshire Ave	nue, N.W.		
Address (line 3) S	uite 800			
Address (line 4) W	ashington, DC 20036-	6802		
i uqco	ter the total number of pag luding any attachments.	ges of the attac	hed conveyance do	pcument # 1
Trademark App	olication Number(s) or	Registration	Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
				TH numbers for the same property).
Tradem	ark Application Number(s)	Regis	tration Number(s) 1692008 1651090
				1051050
<u> </u>			1741812	1985853 1669767
			1982443	1205086 1980990
Number of Pro	perties Enter the total	number of pro	perties involved.	#[11
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	r Properties Lis	ited (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$
Method of Pa Deposit Acco	ount		posit Account	
(Enter for paym	ent by deposit account or if addit De	ional fees can be cl posit Account N		#
	At	uthorization to ch	narge additional fees	Yes No
Statement and	Signature			
attached	est of my knowledge and bel I copy is a true copy of the ol d herein.			
Mitchell H.		Mrteur	171-5table	Sept. 10, 1998
	Person Signing	Si	gnature	Data Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 1786 FRAME: 0609

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002423 FRAME: 0482

FORM Expires 06/1 OMB 06514	30/99	1618C

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	I KADEWAKKS UNLY "	
Conveying Enter Additiona	Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attach conveying Party	ed Execution Date Month Day Year
Name [
Formerly		
Individu	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
	ip State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Enter Addition	Party Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Nam		
DBAAKAT		
Composed		
Address (line		
Address (line		
Address (line	City Siste/Country	Zip Code
Corpo Other	tion Association appointment of representative (Designation m	ne recorded is an it the receiving party is it the United States, an a domestic should be attached ust be a separate the Assignment.)
Citize	ship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
Enter eithe	he Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	
ار <u>'</u>	demark Application Number(s) Registration Number 1522924 1981300	er(s)
l ———		1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1786 FRAME: 0610

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, dated as of November 1997, from Travel Channel Acquisition Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), to The Travel Channel, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee") is delivered pursuant to Section 8.2(a) of the Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of November 1997, 1997 (the "Purchase Agreement"), by and among Assignor and Project Discovery, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Co-Assignor") and the Limited Liability Company Agreement, dated as of November ____, 1997 (the "LLC Agreement") between Assignor and Co-Assignor. Capitalized terms used herein without definition have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Purchase Agreement.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner and has adopted, acquired, used and is using exclusively in its business the trademarks and service marks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein, together with the applications and registrations on the Principal and Supplemental Registers of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any state registry, covering such marks, and the goodvill associated therewith (collectively the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement and the LLC Agreement, desires to assign all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the applications and registrations therewith to Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with all the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and all registrations thereof and pending

DC01/164866-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1786 FRAME: 0614

applicar's therefor, <u>provided</u>, <u>however</u>, that Assignor retains any and all rights of action and claims for damages and/or profits and all other remedies for any infringements of the Marks originally occurring prior to the effective date of the assignment of the Marks pursuant to this.

Trademark Assignment.

DC01/164866-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1786 FRAME: 0615

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed by a duly authorized corporate officer and its corporate seal to be affixed, as of this __ day of November, 1997.

TRAVEL CHANNEL ACQUISITION CORPORATION

By: William Water

ACKNOWLEDGMENT SECRETARY

OF PAINTERIA)

On this day of November, 1997, personally appeared before me where to me known, and known to me to be of Travel Channel Acquisition Corporation, the assignor named above, and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing assignment for and on behalf of the assignor, Travel Channel Acquisition Corporation, having full power and authority to do so.

Scal: Bonney by HAI

Notary Public

Accepted:

THE TRAVEL CHANNEL, L.L.C.

By: Project Discovery, Inc.

Its: Member

By: _____

Name: Title:

DC01/164R66-1

NOV-24-1997 11:51

+5616559424

97% TRADEMARK P. 20 REEL: 1786 FRAME: 0616

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, A	ssignor has caused this instrument to be signed by a duly
authorized corporate officer and its co	orporate seal to be affixed, as of this day of November,
1997.	
	TRAVEL CHANNEL ACQUISITION CORPORATION
	: .
	Ву:
ACKN	OWLEDGMENT
OF	·
) SS
OF)
	ve, and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing ssignor, Travel Channel Acquisition Corporation, having
Scal:	Notary Public
Accepted:	
THE TRAVEL CHANNEL, L.L.C.	
By: Project Discovery, Inc. Its: Member	
By: Name: Title:	TM Arrest
DC01/164866-1	

иол: St. Жасмарамат Discovery COM LEGAL LOGIL

RECORDED: 01/03/2002

\$2/22 'd \$866 '0N RECORDED: 06/05/1998